



## State Water Resources Control Board

## NOTICE OF PETITION FOR TEMPORARY URGENCY CHANGE FOR PERMIT 12947B (APPLICATION 12919B)

COUNTY: Mendocino STREAM SYSTEM: Russian River Pacific Ocean

Mendocino County Russian River Flood Control and Water Conservation Improvement District (District) has filed a temporary urgency change petition, pursuant to Water Code section 1435, with the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board), Division of Water Rights (Division). Due to severe drought conditions, the petition requests the following temporary changes as listed below:

- (1) The addition of four drought emergency terms to compliment and support the petition filed by Sonoma County Water Agency on August 14, 2014.
- (2) Changes to the place of use to reflect the actual area served by the District.
- (3) A 100-acre increase in the net acreage limitation within the gross place of use for irrigation purposes.

On August 25, 2014, the Division issued an Order approving the petition. More information regarding this petition, including the temporary change order, is available at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water\_issues/programs/applications/transfers\_tu\_notice s/index.shtml

Pursuant to California Water Code section 1438(d), any interested person may file an objection to the temporary change. The procedure for addressing an objection is described in Water Code section 1438. Objections filed in response to this notice should be submitted to the persons listed below and must be received by 4:30 p.m. on September 25, 2014.

Send objections to both:

Bryan Stedman
Permitting Section
Division of Water Rights
State Water Resources Control Board
P. O. Box 2000
Sacramento, CA 95812

Sean White General Manager Mendocino Russian River Flood Control and Water Conservation Improvement District 151 Laws Avenue, Suite D Ukiah, CA 95482

For more information regarding this project, including procedures for filing objections, please contact Bryan Stedman at (916) 322-9632, or <a href="mailto:BryanStedman@waterboards.ca.gov">Bryan.Stedman@waterboards.ca.gov</a>.

DATE OF NOTICE: August 26, 2014

FELICIA MARCUS, CHAIR | THOMAS HOWARD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR